for Commercial Banking Business is unconditional and more wide-ranging than the license 
surrendered by the Bank. 

The Bank had established two hundred and sixty (260) branches across the country as of March 31, 
2024. The Bank has opened one new branch in the current financial year. As at March 31, 2025, the 
Bank has maintained two hundred and sixty-one (261) branches across the country.  

2. MATERIAL ACCOUNTING POLICY INFORMATION  

2.1 Statement of Compliance 

The financial statements have been prepared to assist the Bank in complying with the financial 
reporting provisions required by its shareholders and business partners.